CHANGE ORDER

Order No: 25
Date: 1/20/2026
Agreement Date: 4/15/2025

Project: TOQUERVILLE PARKWAY Package B
Inquiry No.: PROJECT #22B

City of Toquerville
Contractor: JP Excavating, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Leaks in the waterline installed during package A were identified prior to the HMHMA overlay for the project.
Due to the unknown nature of tracking down these leeks, it was determined to use force account to track the
work. This change order is to process payment for the repairs at the following locations:

5-

The valve at station 16+30(pond hill).

Station 16+ 30 left. The blow off line was kinked and split. It was removed and a cap was placed.

Station 38+70 right (Firelight parkway). The blow off was damaged during backfill operation. It was
removed and a cap was placed. They saw cut the asphalt and placed 30’ of 12”C-900 beyond the asphalt.
Station 55+90 left(Old Church Rd). The blow off was replaced with a cap. This one was outside the asphalt.
Station 55+90 right. The blow off was damaged during backfill. They extended the 16” ductile 40’ to

outside the end of the asphalt and placed a cap.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE:
Original CONTRACT PRICE $11,018,066.11
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS $23,417,023.41
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by $25,591.70
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $23,451,765.11

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME: No time is added to the contract with this change order.

APPROVALS:

CIVIL ENGINEER:
CONTRACTOR:
CITY:






